the future development of the Baltic herring stocks. As seen in  table 1 the German herring quota  in 2002 was
cut by 30 %. The utilisation of the German (Baltic) herring quota has passed the 63% mark.

12. CONCLUSIONS

Nevertheless this model seems to bee a suitable tool for estimating different exogenous effects. As the model and
the actual Baltic Sea fishery behaviour shows herring fishing could improve  and stabilize the income situation
concerning the restrictive cod quota conditions. But the particularly low additional income (+5%) requires an
considerable input on time in form of trips and seadays. For saving cod quota the efficiency in terms of increased
catch rates has to be improved by more than 100% or in the same extent higher  herring prices has to be
achieved.  Model based sensitivity analysis shows that the risk to run at a loss is quite small. The new-built
herring processing plant ensures the sales at low transportation and marketing costs.

13. REFRENCES

THEME G: Theoretical and Empirical Bio-Economic Modelling

Herring – An alternative to decreasing Baltic cod quotas ? - Model-based analysis of the profitability of herring fishery

PAGE 11

Table 11: Simulation cod quota cuts with herring fishing activity

COD quota cuts

HER fishery COD quota cuts by ....
absolute relative absolute relative  - 5 %  - 10 % - 15% - 20% - 25% - 30%

proceeds in € 380.657 100% 420.454 110% 108% 105% 101% 96% 92% 88%
variable costs in € 232 124 100% 264.149 114% 111% 109% 105% 99% 95% 92%
gross profit in € 148.533 100% 156.304 105% 103% 98% 94% 90% 86% 80%

gross profit / proceeds 39% 37% 37% 37% 37% 37% 37% 36%

acivities
trips  30 100% 39 130% 130% 130% 130% 120% 117% 123%
seadays  164 100% 199 123% 121% 120% 118% 109% 106% 107%

landings in kg

COD 210 948 100% 207 948 99% 95% 89% 85% 79% 75% 68%
FLX 109 967 100% 96 652 88% 92% 84% 83% 90% 88% 82%
HER 6 600 100% 261 251 3958% 3845% 4506% 4505% 3928% 3498% 4404%
others 11 093 100% 12 863 116% 110% 104% 97% 84% 74% 68%

total 338 608 100% 578 714 171% 168% 174% 171% 158% 146% 157%

proceeds in €

COD 300.334 100% 292.563 97% 94% 89% 84% 79% 77% 69%
FLX 60.335 100% 55.046 91% 95% 88% 98% 93% 91% 87%
HER 2.988 100% 54.975 1840% 1789% 2090% 93% 1826% 1639% 2044%
others 17 000 100% 17.870 105% 103% 98% 107% 90% 83% 80%

total 380.657 100% 420.454 110% 108% 105% 87% 96% 92% 88%

COD quota 212 000 100% 212 000 212 000 201400 190 800 180 200 169 600 159 000 148 400
COD quota utilisation 100% 100% 207 948 98% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 96%

HER fishery
COD quota equal to base line

HER fisherybase line
model solution

Source: own calculations

Klepper, R. and R. Lasch, A simulation model for measurement of economic impacts in specific fleet sectors, in
Proceedins of he Ninth Biennial Conference of the IIFET, Tromsö, Norway, eds. Eide, A. and T.Vasdal,
171-180, 1998.

Lasch, R.(Coordinator), R. Klepper, J.W. Wilde, R. Franquesa, Measurement of economic impacts of fishery
managemant decisions: model-based approaches in specific fleet sectors; FAL, Braunschweig, FAIR-
CT 96/1454, 2000.

Klepper, R., Untersuchungen zur Wirtschaftlichkeit des Heringfangs für ein ausgewähltes Flottensegment